

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0714 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Community

Initiatives-Restorative Justice for Oakland Youth - Behavioral Health - Family, School, and Community

Partnerships Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2013 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

 On agenda:
 5/22/2013
 Final action:
 5/22/2013

 Enactment date:
 5/22/2013
 Enactment #:
 13-0869

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Community Initiatives-Restorative Justice for Oakland Youth (RJOY), San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide 100 hours of service developing and producing a series of training videos to be used with teachers, students, staff and parents within the context of the District's Restorative Justice Initiative, illustrating the application of restorative practices in a variety of school and community settings and model concepts, values and principles of restorative justice in a culturally responsive way, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the

period of March 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$2,500.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0714 Professional Services Contract - Community Initiatives-Restorative Justice for Oakland

Youth - Behavioral Health - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/22/20131Board of EducationAdopted on the General Consent ReportPass